

पावर ब्रिड कॉरपोरेशान ऑफ इंडिया मिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA IMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

अंतर कार्यालय ज्ञापन

M-31

प्रेषक/From: SGM (PESM), NER

सेवा में/To: CGM. (CP & CPIO) CC.

संदर्भ/Ref.: NESH/ PESM/1117 / 132

दिनांक/Dated: 30.11.2021

Sub: Regarding RTI Application of Sh. Nabam Tallang, Arunachal Pradesh dated 29.11.2021 received at CPIO NERTS office on 30.11.2021.

Kindly find enclosed herewith a copy of RTI application dated: 19.11.2021, received from Sh. Nabam Tallang, Arunachal Pradesh through offline mode seeking information pertaining to 132 Chimpu-Holongi TL and 132KV Sagali-Rilo TL under Comprehensive Scheme T&D system in Arunachal Pradesh executed by POWERGRID as consultancy project.

Information requested by the applicant under query no. 1, 2, 3 are being sent from our end. It is understood from concerned Site Office that information pertaining to query no. 4 & 5 of the applicant are available at CC. CS. It is requested that information pertaining to CC may kindly be sent directly to the applicant with an intimation to this end.

Encl.:

 RTI application Ref No. PGCIL/NER/2021-22/M-6, dtd. 29.11.2021 of Sh. Nabam Tallang. Kapa Colony, Nirjuli-791109, Dist. Papumpare, Arunachal Pradesh.

भवदीय.

(A L Syngkon)
nerts_rti@powergrid.co.in

cc (cs) - For Point No. 445.

Form "A" From of application for seeking information (See rule 3)

To

The PIO General Manager (Transmission) Nirjuli, Papum Pare District (A.P)

1. Name of applicant

: Shri Nabam Tallang

2. Address

Kapa Colony, Nirjuli
 Distt. Papum pare (A.P)

3. Particulars of Information

a) Concerned Department

power

b) Particular of Information

a) Details of Information Required

- Furnish details fund deposit to forest department against compensatory a forestation Chimpu to Hollongi and Doimukh to Sagalee, Rillo for 132 KV SC T/L.
- 2) Furnish the date of deposit of compensatory amount to Forest department.
- 3) Furnish details firm/contractor name whom the work awarded.
- 4) Furnish details news paper advertisement of tender (if any)
- 5) Furnish the tender Board member list (if any)

ii) Period for which information

: 14th Nov' 2019 to till date

iii) Other details

 I state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in section 8 of the RTI Act, 2005 and to the best of my knowledge if pertains to your office.

5. A fee of Rs 10 Postal vide Treasury Challan/IPO No 55 F 265310 Date 29/11/2021

Date: 29/11/2021
Place: NizTus.

Signature of the Applicant

E-mail ID if any: Name: Nabam Tallang

Mob: 8258983403



55F 265310

ACKNOWLEEGMENT

Acknowledgement of Application in form A	
ID No	
I receive an application in form A fromNaba	am Tallang u/s (i) of RTI Act (2)
the information is purpose to be normally within 15	
receipt of application and in case it is found that info	rmation asked for can not supplied, the rejection
letter shall be issued stating reasons thereof(3) The ap	plication is advised to contact the undersigned on
29/11/2021 between 11 am to 1 pm (4) In case the	applicant failed to turn up on the date scheduled
date(s) the competent authority shall not be responsible	ble for delay, if any 5) The applicant shall have no
deposit the balance fee through TR challan, if any before	ore collection of the information 6) The applicant
may also consult website of the department from time	to ascertain the status of the application.
Date: 29/11/2021	Signature & stamp of the Competent Authority
	E-mail Address

Change of Comp. School of Control of Comp. School of Comp. School of Control of Control



पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशान ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

SPEED POST

Ref No: NESH/PESM/RTI/1117/133

To

Sh. Nabam Tallang. Kapa Colony. Nirjuli, Dist. Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh. Date: 30.11.2021

विषय : आपके आरटीआई आवेदनों दिनांक 29.11.2021 जो की सीपीआईओ कार्यालय में दिनांक 30.11.2021 को प्राप्त हुआ उस का उतर ।

Sub: Your RTI Applications dated 29.11.2021 received at CPIO office on 30.11.2021. Sir.

1.0 This has reference to your RTI application ref. no. PGCIL/NER/2021-22/M-6, dated 29.11.2021 under RTI Act, 2005 received at CPIO office on 30.11.2021.

2.0 As per inputs received from concerned department/Site, the information pertaining to your query is given below:

SI. No.	Query	Information	
1.	Furnish details fund deposit to forest department against compensatory afforestation	132KV Chimpu-Holongi TL Rs. 6,08,29,952/-	132KV Sagali-Rilo TL Rs. 13,12,68,732/-
2.	Date of deposit of compensatory amount to forest department.	09.12.2019	21.12.2020
3.	Details firm/contractor whom work was awarded.	KEC International Ltd.	KEC International Ltd.
4.5.	Details of newspaper advertisement of tender. Tender Board member list.	The information is available at POWERGRID Corporate Centre, the same has been requested to concerned CPIO to reply to the applicant directly. Copy of IOM attached (1 page).	

3.0 First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first Appellate Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate Authority of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, NERTS, under RTI Act, 2005 is as below:

Sh. R. K. Tyagi, ED (NERTS) POWERGRID, Dongtich, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong - 793006, Meghalaya. 0364-2536371, tyagir@powergridindia.com आपको धन्यवाद,

(A L SYNGKON)
Sr. DGM & CPIO
0364-2536439,
nerts_rti@powergrid.co.in

Copy (NIO): DGM (Vigilance), NERTS.

उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली , डोंगतीय, लोवर नींग्राह, लापालांग, शिलांग - 793006 (मेघालय); दूरभाष: 0364-2536371, फ़ैक्स: 0364-2536607 RHQ: North Eastern Region Transmission System; Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lalapang, Shillong - 793006 (Meghalaya) Tel: 0364-2536371, Fax: 0364-2536607

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय: सौदामिनी", प्लॉट संख्या २, सेक्टर २९, इफ्फको चौक के नजदीक, गुडगाँव (हरियाणा) - 122001, भारत Corporate office: "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector 29, Near IFFCO Chowk, Gurgaon (Haryana) - 122001, INDIA Website: http://www.powergridindia.com